## Post Agenda for September 13, 2021 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Mayor Pro Tem Sara Clark Councilmember Jake Haynes Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Rhonda Swaney

Members Absent: None

Also Present: Mark Vaughn, City Manager

Nicki Lundeen, City Clerk

- Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Public Hearing Minutes August 23, 2021 (3<sup>rd</sup>), Special Called Meeting Minutes August 23, 2021, Work Session Minutes August 23, 2021, Public Hearing Minutes P&Z August 23, 2021, Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes, August 23, 2021, Special Called Work Session Minutes, September 9, 2021.
- 2. Council voted to table Considering Photo Speed Enforcement on Tennessee St. School Zone Draft Contract to next council meeting scheduled for September 27, 2021.
- 3. Council voted to approve cancelling the regular scheduled council meetings dated October 11 and 25 and reschedule the meeting to October 19, 2021.
- 4. Council voted to approve the bid of Consolidated Pipe and Supply in the amount of \$155,925.40 for the Stormwater Materials project.
- 5. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 6. Council voted to Return to Open Session.
- 7. Council voted to Adjourn.